10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.
20.
21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.
32.
33.

IBCs & LLCs

Articles of Incorporation / Organization
Articles of Inc./ Org. with Bylaws / Operating Agreement as exhibit
Certificate of Incorporation

Endorsement Certificate

Articles of Amendment

Articles of Merger / Consolidation / Conversion
Restated Articles of Incorporation

Articles of Dissolution

Certificate of Dissolution

Annual Renewal Fee

Certificate of Renewal

i ili First Six Month
Penalties for Late Filing of Annual Irst six Months

Fee After Six Months

Reinstatement /Restoration Fee
Certificate of Correction
Certificate of Good Standing
Voluntary Filings

Name Reservation

Renewal of Name Reservation

Certified True Copies of Filed Documents (including first 3 pages)
Each additional page

Copies of Filed Documents (per page)

Certificate Certifying True Copy

Filing Notice of Change of Registered Office/Agent
Apostille

Transfer of Domicile

Certificate of Departure

Emergency Transfer of Domicile

Company Search (Inspection only)

Company Search (Inspection & Report or Report only)
Tax Exemption Letter

Misc. Letter
Any other certificate

Administrative Fee (Rush requests, Re-application of fees requests etc)

Current Fee

US

220

10
150
300
100

150

220

100
220
100
100
30
30
25

25

.50
.50

25
37
20
225
225
300
10
10
50
50

25
25

EC

594

14
27
405
810
270

405

594

14

270

594

270

270
80
80
68
68

14

68
100
55
608
608
810
27
27
135

135
68
68

Proposed Fee

uUS
250
300
10
10
160
345
115
150
10
250
10

115

250
200
100
35
40
30
30

10
.60
.60

25
37
25
260
260
345
10
20
65

50
25
30

EC
675
810
27
27
432
932
310
405
27
675
27
310
675
540
270
95
108
80
80

27

68
100
68
702
702
932
27
55
175

135
68
80
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

TRUSTS

Registration Fee — International Exempt Trust
Registration Fee — Qualified Foreign Trust
Certificate of Registration

Annual Renewal Fee

Certificate of Renewal of Registration

Penalty for Late Renewal

Reinstatement /Restoration Fee

Certificate of Good Standing

Voluntary Filings

Name Reservation

Renewal of Name Reservation

Certified True Copies of Filed Documents (including first 3 pages)

Each additional page

Certificate Certifying True Copy

Filing Notice of Change of Registered Office/Agent

Filing Notice of Change of Trustee

Filing Notice of Change of Name / Amendment
Termination of Trust

Apostille

Misc. Letter

Administrative Fee (Rush requests, Re-application of fees requests etc)

Current Fee

uUsS

220

220

220

220
100
30
30
25

25

.50
25

37

150
20
20
50

25

EC
594
594
14
594
14
594
270
80
80
68
68

14

68

100

405
55
55

135

68

Proposed Fee
us EC
250 675
250 675
10 27
250 675
10 27
250 675
200 540
35 95
40 108
30 80
30 80
10 27
.60 2

25 68
37 100
25 68
150 405
50 135
25 68
50 135
30 80
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10.

11.

12.

13.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

FOUNDATIONS

For filing an Annual return

For issuing any Certificate (including a Certificate of Filing)

For undertaking an Apostille

For issuing a Certificate of Correction

For issuing a Certificate of Discontinuance

For issuing a Certificate of Establishment

For issuing a Certificate of Establishment by Consolidation

For issuing a Certificate of Establishment by Continuance

For issuing a Certificate by Conversion

For issuing a Certificate of Establishment by Merger

For issuing a Certificate of Establishment by Transformation

For issuing a Certificate of Establishment of Change of Proper Law

For issuing a Certificate of Good Standing

For issuing a Certificate of Filing of Amended By-Laws

For issuing a Certificate of Establishment of Change in Multiform

For issuing a Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

For issuing a Certificate of Revival

For issuing a Certificate a Certificate of Tax Residency

For issuing a certified true copy of filed documents: First 3 pages
Each additional page

For conducting searches

For late penalties (for first six months) for filing documents

For late penalties (after six months) for filing documents

For undertaking a name reservation

For undertaking a renewal of name reservation

For filing a notice of change of or by the registered agent or situation of the

registered office

For filing a notice of change of the particulars of the secretary, management

board or supervisory board

For filing a withdrawal of a notice requesting by-laws are made available for

public inspection on the Register

For filing a withdrawal of notice requesting that particulars of members of

management board are available for public inspection on the Register

Current Fee

US
220
25
20
100
300
250
300
300
300
300
300
150
30
150
250
150
250
1,000
5
.50
10
100
220
25

25

25

25

25

25

EC
594
68
55
270
810
810
810
810
810
810
810
405
80
405
675
405
675
2700
14
1
27
270
594
68

68

68

68

68

68

Proposed Fee

uUsS
250
30
25
100
345
285
345
345
345
345
345
175
35
175
285
175
285
1150
10
.60
20
115
250
30

30

30

30

30

30

EC
675
80
68
270
932
775
932
932
932
932
932
475
95
475
775
475
775
3125
27
2
55
310
675
80

80

80

80

80

80

Page 3 of 5



30.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

FOUNDATIONS cont’'d

For filing a withdrawal of notice requesting that particulars of members of
supervisory board are available for public inspection on the Register

For filing a notice requesting by-laws are made available for public inspection
on the Register

For filing a notice requesting that particulars of members of management
board are available for public inspection on the Register

For filing a notice requesting that particulars of members of supervisory
board are available for public inspection on the Register

For filing a Notice of Dissolution

Administrative Fee (Rush requests, Re-application of fees requests etc)

Current Fee

US

25

25

25

25

150

25

EC

68

68

68

68

405

68

Proposed Fee
us EC
30 80
30 80
30 80
30 80
150 405
30 80
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

INSURANCE

Licence Type and Activity

Captive Application

Reinsurance Application

General Insurance Application
Long Term Insurance Application
Insurance Manager Application
Captive Registration
Reinsurance Registration
General Insurance Registration
Long Term Insurance Registration
Insurance Manager Registration
Captive Renewal

Reinsurance Renewal

General Insurance Renewal
Long Term Insurance Renewal

Insurance Manager Renewal

Penalties for Late filing of Renewal
Fees (To be paid in addition to
renewal fee)

After January 31

After June 30

Current Fee

uUS

380
380
2,000
2,000
250
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000

1,000

Proposed Fee

US

450
450
2,500
2,500
300
1,750
1,750
2,500
2,500
1,200
1,200
1,200
2,500
2,500
1,200

1 Renewal Licence
Fee

A sum equal to the
annual Renewal
Licence Fee
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